
|  IN
LIN

E REALTY IN
C

2846 W
EBSTER AVE

M
AR. 2018 - PAG

E 5
ZON

IN
G  AN

ALYSIS
00.04

Applicable

Section

Cellar
0

1,500
11,267

12,767
0

0
0

0
0

Cellar
0

1,000
11,767

12,767
0

0
0

0
0

1st
9,929

938
1,794

12,661
300

0
1,794

2,094
10,567

1st
7,450

938
1,794

10,182
300

0
1,794

2,094
8,088

M
ap 3C

2nd
7,025

7,025
361

492
852

6,173
2nd

7,837
7,837

310
0

310
7,527

3rd
7,025

7,025
361

492
852

6,173
3rd

7,837
7,837

310
0

310
7,527

4th
7,025

7,025
361

492
852

6,173
4th

7,837
7,837

310
0

310
7,527

5th
7,025

7,025
361

492
852

6,173
5th

7,837
7,837

310
0

310
7,527

33-00
6th

7,025
7,025

361
492

852
6,173

6th
7,837

7,837
310

0
310

7,527
7th

7,025
7,025

361
492

852
6,173

7th
7,837

7,837
310

0
310

7,527
8th

7,025
7,025

361
492

852
6,173

9th
7,025

7,025
361

492
852

6,173
10th

6,520
6,520

350
456

807
5,713

11th
6,425

6,425
349

450
798

5,627

Total
9,929

71,583
13,061

94,573
3,883

4,840
1,794

10,517
71,289

Total
7,450

48,960
13,561

69,971
2,162

0
1,794

3,956
53,248

94,573
69,971

FAR
Lot Area

ZFA
71,289

53,248

23-153
4.20

x
12,767

=
53,621 SF

71,495
53,621

33-123
5.60

x
12,767

=
71,495 SF

206
374

33-132
4.20

x
12,767

=
53,621 SF

4.20
x

12,767
=

53,621 SF

=
53,621 SF

23-153
65%

33-26
20' / 30'

33-24
N

one

33-25
N

one
Cellar

0
1,000

11,767
12,767

0
0

0
0

0
Cellar

0
0

12,767
12,767

0
0

0
0

0

1st
9,668

938
1,794

12,400
300

0
1,794

2,094
10,306

1st
10,973

0
1,794

12,767
0

0
1,794

1,794
10,973

2nd
5,000

5,000
244

0
244

4,756
2nd

10,049
0

10,049
0

0
0

10,049

33-432
60'/4stories

3rd
5,000

5,000
244

0
244

4,756
3rd

0
0

0
0

0
0

15'
4th

5,000
5,000

244
0

244
4,756

4th
0

0
0

0
0

0
5.6:1

5th
5,000

5,000
244

0
244

4,756
5th

0
0

0
0

0
0

6th
5,000

5,000
244

0
244

4,756
6th

0
0

0
0

0
0

23-664
60'

7th
5,000

5,000
244

0
244

4,756
7th

0
0

0
0

0
0

95'
8th

5,000
5,000

244
0

244
4,756

8th
0

0
0

0
0

0

115'
9th

5,001
5,001

244
1

245
4,756

9th
0

0
0

1
1

-1

10'
10th

5,002
5,002

244
2

246
4,756

10th
0

0
0

2
2

-2

Total
9,668

46,941
13,561

70,170
2,496

3
1,794

4,293
53,110

Total
21,022

0
14,561

35,583
0

3
1,794

1,797
21,019

36-21
70,170

35,583

30%
53,110

21,019

1 per 12 keys
53,621

53,621

1 per 1000 SF
511

32,602

1 per 1000 SF

36-62

N
one

N
otes

N
o m

echanical deductions assum
ed

N
o envelope deduction assum

ed

Developm
ent Rights Rem

aining
(com

plying)
Total G

ross Floor Area Proposed

Total Zoning Floor Area Proposed

Floor Area O
verage

(non-com
plying)

Total Zoning Floor Area Perm
itted

Total Zoning Floor Area Rem
aining

Floor 
Level

G
ross Floor Area

Deductions
Total 
ZFA

Retail
N

A
Parking
Loading

Total
M

echanical
Envelope

Q
uality 

H
ousing

Parking
Loading

Total

N
otes

M
echanical deductions include 1%

 of residential floor area

Envelope deduction includes 8" of exterior w
alls

O
ption 04: Retail

Total G
ross Floor Area Proposed

Total Zoning Floor Area Proposed

Floor Area O
verage

(non-com
plying)

Total Zoning Floor Area Perm
itted

Total Zoning Floor Area Rem
aining

Com
m

unity Facility

O
ption 03: O

ffice & Retail

Floor 
Level

G
ross Floor Area

Deductions
Total 
ZFA

Retail
O

ffice
Parking
Loading

Total
M

echanical
Envelope

Q
uality 

H
ousing

Parking
Loading

Total

Developm
ent Rights Rem

aining
(com

plying)

N
otes

M
echanical deductions include 1%

 of hotel floor area

Envelope deduction includes 8" of exterior w
alls

Retail

Total G
ross Floor Area Proposed

Total Zoning Floor Area Proposed

Total Zoning Floor Area Perm
itted

Total Zoning Floor Area Rem
aining

Developm
ent Rights Rem

aining
(com

plying)

Floor Area O
verage

(non-com
plying)

Developm
ent Rights Rem

aining
(com

plying)
Total G

ross Floor Area Proposed

Total Zoning Floor Area Proposed

Floor Area O
verage

(non-com
plying)

Total Zoning Floor Area Perm
itted

Total Zoning Floor Area Rem
aining

Parking & Loading

Parking

Residential

H
otel

Sky Exposure Plane

Required Setback Distance

O
ffice

Loading

First 25,000 SF

Residential

Q
uality H

ousing deductions assum
ed at 7%

.

M
in. Base H

eight

M
ax. Base H

eight

M
ax. Building H

eight

O
ption 02: H

otel & Retail

Floor 
Level

G
ross Floor Area

Deductions
Total 
ZFA

Retail
H

otel
Parking
Loading

Total
M

echanical
Envelope

M
ax Street w

all H
eight

Required Setback Distance

Side Yard

N
otes

H
eight and Setback Regulations  

M
echanical deductions include 2%

 of residential floor area

Com
m

ercial

Envelope deduction includes 8" of exterior w
alls

Q
uality 

H
ousing

Parking
Loading

Total
Front Yard

Yard Regulations 

Rear Yard (Interior)

Residential (Base)

Residential (IH
)

Com
m

ercial

Total Perm
itted Zoning Floor Area

Lot Coverage 

M
ax Lot Coverage (Interior Lot, Residential)

U
se

Lot Area
12,767 SF

U
se Regulations

Perm
itted U

se G
roups

U
G

 1-6; 8-10; 12
Proposed U

se G
roups

U
G

 6 Retail & O
ffice; U

G
 5 H

otel; U
G

 2 Residential
O

ccupancy G
roup

(M
) M

ercantile; (B) Business; (R
1) H

otel; (R2) Residential
Bulk Regulations

Floor Area Ratio (FAR) & Zoning Floor Area (ZFA)

Bronx Com
m

unity District 7

Total
Block N

o. 3273

Tax Lot N
o. 114

Zoning  District

C4-5D/R7D

Q
uality 

H
ousing

Parking
Loading

Prelim
inary Zoning Analysis

O
ption 01: Residential & Retail

2846 W
ebster Avenue

Floor 
Level

G
ross Floor Area

Deductions
Total 
ZFA

Bronx, N
Y 10458

Retail
Residential

Parking
Loading

Total
M

echanical
Envelope


